of the Members on the same instrument, make payment to the payee indicated in such notice. 

5.4.2. Upfront PEG Grant:  Franchisee shall provide, on behalf of all 
Members of the Commission combined, for use in support of the production of local PEG 
programming an Upfront PEG Grant (the “Upfront PEG Grant”) totaling Four Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($450,000) payable in two installments.  The first installment in the amount of 
Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000) shall be payable within sixty (60) days of the 
Effective Date.  The second installment of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) shall 
be payable within one year of the payment of the first installment.    Such payments shall be paid 
directly to PATC.  

5.4.3. Annual PEG Grant:  In addition to the Continuing PEG Support 
and Upfront PEG Grant in Subsections 5.4.1 and 5.4.2 respectively, Franchisee shall pay an

[...]

noncompliance upon which the Noncompliance Notice was issued, in accordance with the 
procedures set forth in Sections 11.1 and 11.2 above.  On an annual basis from the Effective 
Date, the Franchisee shall not be liable for liquidated damages that exceed fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) in the aggregate for all Members of the Commission combined.  Liquidated 
damages shall be assessed as follows.   

For failure to provide Cable Service as set forth  
in Sections 3.1-3.3..................................................................$100 per day for each day the

[...]

of the Members on the same instrument, make payment to the payee indicated in such notice. 

5.4.2. Upfront PEG Grant:  Franchisee shall provide, on behalf of all 
Members of the Commission combined, for use in support of the production of local PEG 
programming an Upfront PEG Grant (the “Upfront PEG Grant”) totaling Four Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($450,000) payable in two installments.  The first installment in the amount of 
Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000) shall be payable within sixty (60) days of the 
Effective Date.  The second installment of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) shall 
be payable within one year of the payment of the first installment.    Such payments shall be paid 
directly to PATC.  

5.4.3. Annual PEG Grant:  In addition to the Continuing PEG Support 
and Upfront PEG Grant in Subsections 5.4.1 and 5.4.2 respectively, Franchisee shall pay an

[...]

noncompliance upon which the Noncompliance Notice was issued, in accordance with the 
procedures set forth in Sections 11.1 and 11.2 above.  On an annual basis from the Effective 
Date, the Franchisee shall not be liable for liquidated damages that exceed fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) in the aggregate for all Members of the Commission combined.  Liquidated 
damages shall be assessed as follows.   

For failure to provide Cable Service as set forth  
in Sections 3.1-3.3..................................................................$100 per day for each day the